
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:272
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2003
CRIMES IN NCR
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the incidents of various crimes have been on spurt in the National Capital Region recently;

(b) if so, the details of various crimes that took place in the National Capital Region during each of the last three years and till date;

(c) whether the Government have fixed the responsibility of the police officers for the increase in crimes under their jurisdiction;

(d) if so, the details in this regard; and

(e) the steps taken to check them?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) & (b): According to the information compiled by the National Crime Records Bureau, the details of IPC crimes committed in NCT of Delhi, Gurgaon, Faridabad, Jhajar and Sonepat districts of Haryana, Gautam Budh Nagar, Ghaziabad and Meerut districts of Uttar Pradesh and Alwar district of Rajasthan during the years 1999,2000 and 2001 are given in Annexure-I. Analysis of incidence of various crimes shows a mixed trend.

(c) to (e): `Police` and `Public Order` are State subjects as per the Seventh Schedule to the Constitution of India. The detection, registration, investigation and prevention of crimes are primarily the responsibilities of the State Governments. However, the Ministry of Home Affairs have issued guidelines to the State Governments from time to time to give more focused attention to improving the administration of the criminal justice system.

INCIDENCE OF IPC CRIMES IN NATIONAL CAPITAL REGIONS INCLUDING DELHI DURING 1999, 2000 AND 2001

YEAR DISTRICTS MURDER ATTEMPT CH NOT  RAPE KIDNA- DACO-  PREPR- ROB-  BURG- THEFT RIOTS CRIMINAL
    TO   AMOUN-  PPING ITY ATION BERY LARY   BREACH
    COMMIT TING  &  & ASS-     OF
       ABDUC-  EMBLY     TRUST
       TION  FOR
         DACOITY

1999   DELHI UT  649   579   81   402   1375   63   36   726   3429   24423   199   512
2000   DELHI UT  586   598   57   435   1346   70   41   758   3453   21082   210   476
2001   DELHI UT  547   510   63   381   1627   48   74   624   3029   19276   165   479

1999   FARIDABAD  104   56   18   40   111   15   16   48   623   1113   237   94
2000   FARIDABAD  78   44   13   50   82   15   22   46   384   885   171   88
2001   FARIDABAD  68   38   7   37   78   7   25   44   236   668   133   117

1999   GAUTAMBUDH NAGAR 67   106   10   19   30   3   1   36   80   669   59   28
2000   GAUTAMBUDH NAGAR 72   115   10   21   33   9   3   37   69   629   84   51
2001   GAUTAMBUDH NAGAR 92   60   16   16   42   11   1   47   56   729   81   51

1999   GHAZIABAD  258   344   23   31   118   12   4   121   293   1394   102   127
2000   GHAZIABAD  247   386   17   30   129   20   1   150   259   1337   131   93
2001   GHAZIABAD  230   381   18   31   112   10   2   117   227   1357   123   83


1999   GURGAON  79   51   11   46   55   18   12   55   398   945   71   44
2000   GURGAON  71   45   15   39   45   15   16   50   382   835   80   26
2001   GURGAON  69   30   5   32   50   4   15   51   294   794   78   55

1999   MEERUT   276   319   12   31   133   34   8   230   312   1162   205   122
2000   MEERUT   308   296   10   47   115   41   1   220   273   1142   196   112
2001   MEERUT   275   239   10   28   160   35     210   268   1202   195   98

1999   JHAJJAR  45   23   4   16   22   11   11   16   101   184   44   10
2000   JHAJJAR  52   27   3   20   12   3   5   22   130   205   64   7
2001   JHAJJAR  48   28   2   21   14   2   0  25   98   183   68   21

1999   SONIPAT  69   38   7   15   40   12   4   53   203   341   4   14
2000   SONIPAT  87   43   2   11   32   11   11   52   189   373   13   12
2001   SONIPAT  73   49   4   15   26   5   7   28   130   347   6   10

1999   ALWAR   101   83   2   66   119   10   2   80   370   1097   1351   35
2000   ALWAR   91   103   3   50   112   8   3   56   352   1089   1326   42
2001   ALWAR   85   83   0  34   119   1   3   52   286   964   445   34

 SOURCE: CRIME IN INDIA

 NOTE:   1.  FIGURES FOR 2001 ARE PROVISIONAL.
   2.  NA STANDS FOR NOT AVAILABLE.

INCIDENCE OF IPC CRIMES IN NATIONAL CAPITAL REGIONS INCLUDING DELHI DURING 1999, 2000 AND 2001 (CONCLUDED)

CHEA- COUN- ARSON HURT DOWRY  MOLES- SEXUAL CRUELTY IMPOR- DEATH OTHER  TOTAL  YEAR DISTRICTS
TING TER    TATION HARAS- BY TATION DUE TO IPC COGNI-
 FEITING     SMENT HUSBAND OF NEGLI- CRIMES ZABLE
       AND GILRS GENCE  CRIMES
       RELA-     UNDER
       TIVES    IPC

1869   69   57   2201   122   588   146   88   0   NA  21087   58701   1999   DELHI UT
1940   49   64   2258   125   549   123   106   0   NA  21923   56249   2000   DELHI UT
2183   42   50   2011   113   502   90   138   0   432   22000   54384   2001   DELHI UT

274   8   28   457   32   93   157   289   0   NA  2606   6419   1999   FARIDABAD
171   4   10   345   27   58   244   110   0   NA  3006   5853   2000   FARIDABAD
61   6   14   304   19   47   242   108   0  18   3531   5808   2001   FARIDABAD

101   2   6   28   14   28   29   19   0   NA  649   1984   1999   GAUTAMBUDH NAGAR
91     4   26   15   36   49   37   0   NA  761   2152   2000   GAUTAMBUDH NAGAR
127     12   127   17   39   40   54   0  151   674   2443   2001   GAUTAMBUDH NAGAR

173   5   101   88   40   39   96   109   0   NA  1550   5028   1999   GHAZIABAD
165   4   14   89   43   45   147   131   0   NA  1699   5137   2000   GHAZIABAD
258   14   10   134   33   54   138   140   0  138   1469   5079   2001   GHAZIABAD

115   2   23   342   22   35   0   106   0   NA  1645   4075   1999   GURGAON
56     25   250   15   47   29   123   0   NA  1516   3680   2000   GURGAON
29   2   20   244   17   21   21   136   0  5   1530   3502   2001   GURGAON

160   4   24   56   36   45   231   228   0   NA  1583   5211   1999   MEERUT
170   5   8   72   25   56   141   272   0   NA  1686   5196   2000   MEERUT
193   5   5   76   34   59   123   236   0  238   1688   5377   2001   MEERUT


28   1   1   172   15   24   11   21   0   NA  439   1199   1999   JHAJJAR
25   0  9   221   18   50   12   82   0  NA  455   1422   2000   JHAJJAR
50   1   0  193   20   42   13   122   0  84   466   1501   2001   JHAJJAR

42   0   13   332   22   23   3   41   0   NA  822   2098   1999   SONIPAT
47   5   11   321   16   33   13   43   0  NA  866   2191   2000   SONIPAT
43   3   8   346   18   22   14   51   0  132   607   1944   2001   SONIPAT

317   2   84   144   38   118   0   184   0   NA  4143   8346   1999   ALWAR
288   1   45   92   43   111   0   213   0   NA  4388   8416   2000   ALWAR
363   6   44   2007   43   124   0  235   0  233   1862   7023   2001   ALWAR
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